10-27-2004

10-20-04

102868189

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 2021

Please record the attached original documents or 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Plant Town Spinors Remarkanders	copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peng T. Ong, Sriram Ramachandran	Name: Encentuate PTE, Ltd.
	Street Address: 2 Leng Kee Road, #03-02
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x_No	Thye Hong Centre
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: Republic of Singapore 159086
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
Execution Date: October 11, 2004	109692
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)	sution date of the application is: October 20, 2004 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	tached? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Name: Thomas S. Keaty	_ Enclosed
Street Address: 2140 World Trade Center	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
#2 Canal Street City: New Orleans State: LA ZIP: 70130	8. Deposit account number: 11-0260 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
TEUREL: 00000078 10969435 40.00 B DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement of signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a $\frac{10/20/64}{20/64}$

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT REEL: 015919 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (We) Peng T. Ong, a citizen of the Republic of Singapore, residing at 27 Ford Avenue, Singapore 268707, Republic of Singapore and Sriram Ramachandran, a citizen of India and residing at 25A Pasir Panjang Close, Pasir Panjang Court, Singapore 118974, Republic of Singapore (hereinafter "Inventors") having made an invention entitled "ONE TIME PASSCODE SYSTEM", with the intent to apply for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

WHEREAS, Encentuate Pte Ltd, a corporation of Singapore, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous to practice this invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer unto the Assignee and do hereby assign unto Assignee, having its registered address at 2 Leng Kee Road #03-02, Thye Hong Centre, Singapore 159086, Republic of Singapore, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

S. H. Almenoar N2004/0253 1 Apr 2004 – 31 Mar 2005

PUBI

REEL: 015919 FRAME: 0489

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

11000 2004

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

RECORDED: 10/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015919 FRAME: 0490